
5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
ALL AROUND RESULTS

RANK SURNAME NAME NOC TOTAL

1- CARRION
CARO DANIEL SPAIN 13,200 12,500 12,400 13,050 13,350 12,250 76,750

2- FERNANDES
HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 11,800 12,050 13,150 13,450 13,100 12,400 75,950

3- FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 12,900 13,050 12,400 13,750 12,800 11,050 75,950

4- BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 12,300 12,300 12,500 13,950 12,300 12,350 75,700

5- GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 13,000 10,800 12,550 13,650 12,700 12,600 75,300

6- DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 11,750 12,000 12,750 13,150 13,500 12,150 75,300

7- EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 13,150 12,200 12,100 13,100 12,800 11,850 75,200

8- MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 12,850 12,150 11,600 13,100 12,800 12,200 74,700

9- HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 12,600 11,550 13,150 12,750 12,350 12,150 74,550

10- ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 12,450 11,600 11,750 13,050 12,900 12,350 74,100

11- AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 12,300 11,400 12,600 13,150 13,450 10,700 73,600

12- BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 13,000 10,700 12,250 12,650 12,300 12,250 73,150

13- BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 12,600 10,300 12,200 12,450 11,900 12,650 72,100

14- LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 11,300 12,050 12,050 12,800 12,050 11,200 71,450

15- AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 12,300 11,850 10,450 12,950 11,900 11,400 70,850

16- MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 11,250 12,050 11,950 13,350 11,850 9,650 70,100

17- VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 11,450 10,250 11,950 12,900 11,900 11,600 70,050

18- RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 11,950 9,800 12,900 13,450 10,050 11,700 69,850

19- BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 11,900 10,200 11,300 10,850 11,400 11,200 66,850

20- MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 11,100 11,250 10,050 11,250 11,650 11,100 66,400

21- SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 11,700 9,800 10,500 13,000 10,550 10,600 66,150

22- AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 10,000 11,650 9,550 13,050 11,650 8,750 64,650

23- KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 10,150 10,801 9,950 12,350 10,200 10,050 63,501

24- EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 9,350 8,550 10,050 11,250 9,350 9,000 57,550

25- SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 11,500 0,000 8,650 11,900 10,700 10,850 53,600
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin
MAG Junior Team Results

RANK NOC TOTAL

1 FRANCE 25.750 25.200 25.550 27.200 25.900 24.600 154.200

2 SPAIN 26.200 23.300 25.450 27.100 26.050 24.850 152.950

3 TURKEY 25.750 24.200 25.900 26.250 26.300 24.300 152.700

4 ITALY 25.600 23.000 24.750 26.600 24.600 25.000 149.550

5 EGYPT 24.750 23.650 24.550 26.500 26.350 23.050 148.850

6 PORTUGAL 22.750 23.300 24.000 25.700 23.950 22.800 142.500

7 ALGERIA 24.200 22.050 21.800 25.950 23.300 22.600 139.900

8 MOROCCO 19.500 19.351 20.000 23.250 19.550 19.050 120.701

9 JORDAN 21.500 11.650 18.200 24.950 22.350 19.600 118.250
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Qualification - Floor Exercises

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,500 4,800 0,100 13,200

2 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 8,650 4,500 0,000 13,150

3 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 8,700 4,500 0,200 13,000

4 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8,400 4,600 0,000 13,000

5 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8,800 4,100 0,000 12,900

6 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 8,150 4,700 0,000 12,850

7 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,600 4,000 0,000 12,600

8 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 8,200 4,500 0,100 12,600

9 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,650 3,800 0,000 12,450

10 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 8,300 4,900 0,900 12,300

11 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 8,300 4,100 0,100 12,300

12 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 7,900 4,400 0,000 12,300

13 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 7,150 5,000 0,200 11,950

14 101 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 8,500 3,700 0,300 11,900

15 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 7,600 4,300 0,100 11,800

16 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 8,150 3,700 0,100 11,750

17 103 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 7,700 4,000 0,000 11,700

18 116 SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 8,000 3,600 0,100 11,500

19 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 7,350 4,100 0,000 11,450

20 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 7,600 4,000 0,300 11,300

21 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 6,950 4,300 0,000 11,250

22 122 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 7,900 3,500 0,300 11,100

23 118 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 6,950 3,500 0,300 10,150

24 117 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 6,000 4,000 0,000 10,000

25 119 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 6,250 3,200 0,100 9,350
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Qualification - Pommel Horse

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8,750 4,300 0,000 13,050

2 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,100 4,400 0,000 12,500

3 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 7,800 4,500 0,000 12,300

4 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 7,700 4,500 0,000 12,200

5 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 8,550 3,600 0,000 12,150

6 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 8,150 3,900 0,000 12,050

7 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,050 4,000 0,000 12,050

8 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 7,650 4,400 0,000 12,050

9 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 8,100 3,900 0,000 12,000

10 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 8,350 3,500 0,000 11,850

11 117 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 8,150 3,500 0,000 11,650

12 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,100 3,500 0,000 11,600

13 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,250 3,300 0,000 11,550

14 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 7,700 3,700 0,000 11,400

15 122 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 7,950 3,300 0,000 11,250

16 118 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 7,900 2,900 0,000 10,801

17 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 7,300 3,500 0,000 10,800

18 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 6,500 4,200 0,000 10,700

19 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 7,700 2,600 0,000 10,300

20 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 7,150 3,100 0,000 10,250

21 101 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 7,200 3,000 0,000 10,200

22 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 5,900 3,900 0,000 9,800

23 103 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 5,700 4,100 0,000 9,800

24 119 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 5,850 2,700 0,000 8,550
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Qualification - Rings

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 9,050 4,100 0,000 13,150

2 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,150 5,000 0,000 13,150

3 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 8,700 4,200 0,000 12,900

4 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 8,550 4,200 0,000 12,750

5 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 8,500 4,100 0,000 12,600

6 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 8,850 3,700 0,000 12,550

7 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 8,400 4,100 0,000 12,500

8 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8,900 3,500 0,000 12,400

9 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,200 4,200 0,000 12,400

10 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8,250 4,000 0,000 12,250

11 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 8,100 4,100 0,000 12,200

12 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 8,200 3,900 0,000 12,100

13 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 8,850 3,200 0,000 12,050

14 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 8,350 3,600 0,000 11,950

15 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 7,950 4,000 0,000 11,950

16 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 7,750 4,000 0,000 11,750

17 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 7,700 3,900 0,000 11,600

18 101 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 8,100 3,200 0,000 11,300

19 103 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 7,600 3,200 0,300 10,500

20 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 7,150 3,600 0,300 10,450

21 122 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 8,250 2,100 0,300 10,050

22 119 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 7,450 2,900 0,300 10,050

23 118 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 7,150 2,800 0,000 9,950

24 117 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 6,550 3,300 0,300 9,550

25 116 SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 6,650 2,300 0,300 8,650
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

/ MAG Junior
Vault

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total AVG.

1 97287 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 9.150 8.950 4.800 4.800 0.000 0.000
I 13.950

13.850
II 13.750

2 97269 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8.950 9.150 4.800 4.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.750

13.450
II 13.150

3 97261 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8.150 8.200 5.200 5.200 0.300 0.000
I 13.050

13.225
II 13.400

4 97262 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 8.750 7.800 4.800 5.200 0.100 0.300
I 13.450

13.075
II 12.700

5 97257 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 9.050 9.000 4.000 4.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.050

13.025
II 13.000

6 97295 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 9.050 8.700 4.000 4.000 0.000 0.300
I 13.050

12.725
II 12.400

7 97323 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 9.100 7.800 4.000 4.400 0.000 0.100
I 13.100

12.600
II 12.100

8 97256 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 9.150 9.250 4.000 2.800 0.000 0.000
I 13.150

12.600
II 12.050

9 97247 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 8.950 8.750 4.000 2.400 0.000 0.000
I 12.950

12.050
II 11.150

10 97248 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 9.000 7.800 4.000 2.400 0.000 0.000
I 13.000

11.600
II 10.200

11 97297 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 8.850 8.600 2.400 2.400 0.000 0.100
I 11.250

11.075
II 10.900

12 97294 SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 8.700 7.750 3.200 2.400 0.000 0.000
I 11.900

11.025
II 10.150

13 97263 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 9.250 0.000 4.400 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.650

II 0.000

14 97270 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 9.450 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.450

II 0.000

15 97255 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 8.650 0.000 4.800 0.000 0.100 0.000
I 13.350

II 0.000

16 97324 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 9.150 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.150

II 0.000

17 97271 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 9.100 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.100

II 0.000

18 97307 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 8.900 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 12.900

II 0.000

19 97308 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 8.900 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.100 0.000
I 12.800

II 0.000

20 97325 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8.750 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 12.750

II 0.000

21 97286 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8.150 0.000 4.800 0.000 0.300 0.000
I 12.650

II 0.000

22 97288 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 8.450 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 12.450

II 0.000



Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total AVG.

23 97296 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 9.150 0.000 3.200 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 12.350

II 0.000

24 97309 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 8.850 0.000 2.400 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 11.250

II 0.000

25 97246 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 8.650 0.000 2.200 0.000 0.000 0.000
I 10.850

II 0.000
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Qualification - Parallel Bars

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 9,000 4,500 0,000 13,500

2 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 8,850 4,600 0,000 13,450

3 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,850 4,500 0,000 13,350

4 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,800 4,300 0,000 13,100

5 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,200 4,700 0,000 12,900

6 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 8,500 4,300 0,000 12,800

7 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8,900 3,900 0,000 12,800

8 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 9,300 3,500 0,000 12,800

9 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 8,800 3,900 0,000 12,700

10 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,150 4,200 0,000 12,350

11 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8,200 4,100 0,000 12,300

12 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 8,200 4,100 0,000 12,300

13 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 9,050 3,000 0,000 12,050

14 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 8,500 3,400 0,000 11,900

15 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 7,500 4,400 0,000 11,900

16 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 8,700 3,200 0,000 11,900

17 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 7,550 4,300 0,000 11,850

18 117 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 8,150 3,500 0,000 11,650

19 122 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 8,650 3,000 0,000 11,650

20 101 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 7,600 3,800 0,000 11,400

21 116 SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 7,400 3,300 0,000 10,700

22 103 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 7,150 3,400 0,000 10,550

23 118 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 7,000 3,200 0,000 10,200

24 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 5,550 4,500 0,000 10,050

25 119 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 6,450 2,900 0,000 9,350
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Qualification - Horizontal Bar

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 8,550 4,100 0,000 12,650

2 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 8,700 3,900 0,000 12,600

3 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,200 4,200 0,000 12,400

4 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 8,150 4,200 0,000 12,350

5 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,150 4,200 0,000 12,350

6 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 7,950 4,300 0,000 12,250

7 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8,050 4,200 0,000 12,250

8 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 8,000 4,200 0,000 12,200

9 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,550 3,600 0,000 12,150

10 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 8,450 3,700 0,000 12,150

11 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 8,250 3,600 0,000 11,850

12 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 7,900 3,800 0,000 11,700

13 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 7,700 3,900 0,000 11,600

14 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 7,900 3,500 0,000 11,400

15 101 BAYOU OTHMANE ALGERIA 8,100 3,100 0,000 11,200

16 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 8,600 2,600 0,000 11,200

17 122 MARTINS FRANCISCO PORTUGAL 8,200 2,900 0,000 11,100

18 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 7,450 3,600 0,000 11,050

19 116 SALAMEH AHMAD JORDAN 7,350 3,500 0,000 10,850

20 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 6,800 3,900 0,000 10,700

21 103 SEGHIER MOHAMED ALGERIA 8,600 2,000 0,000 10,600

22 118 KABOURI TAHA MOROCCO 8,050 2,000 0,000 10,050

23 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 5,750 3,900 0,000 9,650

24 119 EL BAHJA EL HOUSSINE MOROCCO 7,100 1,900 0,000 9,000

25 117 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 5,850 2,900 0,000 8,750
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Final - Floor Exercises

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,333 4,800 0,000 13,133

2 112 MANSARD ANTHONY FRANCE 8,300 4,600 0,100 12,800

3 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 8,100 4,500 0,000 12,600

4 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 7,800 4,400 0,000 12,200

5 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 7,700 4,400 0,000 12,100

6 102 AISSA LOKMANE ALGERIA 7,800 4,000 0,000 11,800
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Final - Pommel Horse

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 110 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8,400 4,700 0,000 13,100

2 104 MAHMOUD ABDELRAHMAN EGYPT 8,733 4,200 0,000 12,933

3 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 8,333 4,300 0,000 12,633

4 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,000 4,400 0,000 12,400

5 123 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 7,800 4,600 0,000 12,400

6 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 7,800 4,400 0,000 12,200
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Final - Rings

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,433 5,000 0,000 13,433

2 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,667 4,100 0,000 12,767

3 114 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 8,500 4,100 0,000 12,600

4 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 9,033 3,200 0,000 12,233

5 105 AHMED MOSTAFA EGYPT 7,933 4,100 0,000 12,033

6 108 RUIZ PABLO SPAIN 7,133 4,200 0,000 11,333
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

/ MAG Junior
Final Results - Vault

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total AVG.

1 97287 BRUGNAMI TOMASSO ITALY 9.200 9.067 4.800 4.800 0.000 0.000
I 14.000

13.934
II 13.867

2 97269 FELICITE MANOAH FRANCE 8.933 9.267 5.200 4.000 0.000 0.000
I 14.133

13.700
II 13.267

3 97261 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8.933 7.633 5.200 5.200 0.100 0.000
I 14.033

13.433
II 12.833

4 97257 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 9.300 9.050 4.000 4.000 0.000 0.000
I 13.300

13.175
II 13.050

5 97323 EKICI AHMET BURAK TURKEY 8.967 9.133 4.400 4.000 0.100 0.100
I 13.267

13.150
II 13.033

6 97295 AL-KHALIDI ZAID JORDAN 9.100 7.967 4.000 4.800 0.100 0.000
I 13.000

12.884
II 12.767
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Final - Parallel Bars

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 124 DOGAN ALTAN TURKEY 8,967 4,500 0,000 13,467

2 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,467 4,700 0,000 13,167

3 107 CARRION CARO DANIEL SPAIN 8,600 4,500 0,000 13,100

4 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 8,633 4,300 0,000 12,933

5 113 BERETTERA MANUEL ITALY 8,467 4,100 0,000 12,567

6 121 LECHAUD LUIS PORTUGAL 9,333 3,000 0,000 12,333
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5th COMEGYM Artistic Gymnastics Championships
02 - 04 June, 2022 / Mersin

MAG Junior
Final - Horizontal Bar

Rank Bib No Surname Name NOC E Score D Score Penalty Total

1 106 ZAKARIA YAHIA EGYPT 8,467 4,200 0,000 12,667

2 109 GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO SPAIN 8,733 3,900 0,000 12,633

3 115 BULLA TOMASSO ITALY 8,267 4,100 0,000 12,367

4 125 HAMARAT VOLKAN ARDA TURKEY 8,433 3,600 0,000 12,033

5 111 FERNANDES HENRIQUES PACO FRANCE 7,733 3,900 0,000 11,633

6 120 VIEGAS HUGO PORTUGAL 7,567 3,900 0,000 11,467
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